pro forma pro forma pro forma/
2000

(€/mil) (€/mil) (€/mil) (€/mil) pro forma

NET INTEREST INCOME 1,583 1,583 1,759 1,622 -2.4

Net commission and other dealing revenues 1,271 1,271 1,550 1,548 -17.9

Profits (losses) on financial transactions and dividends 72 72 86 86 -16.3

Dividends on equity investments 946 946 737 546 +73.3

NET INTEREST AND OTHER BANKING INCOME 3,872 3,872 4,132 3,802 +1.8

Administrative costs -2,004 -2,004 -1,987 -1,982 +1.1

of which:
– payroll costs -1,295 -1,295 -1,280 -1,277 +1.4
– other administrative costs -582 -582 -569 -567 +2.6
– indirect duties and taxes -127 -127 -138 -138 -8.0

Other operating income 153 153 167 167 -8.4

Adjustments to fixed assets -183 -183 -153 -153 +19.6

OPERATING INCOME 1,838 1,838 2,159 1,834 +0.2

Adjustments to goodwill and merger differences -28 -28 -27 -27 +3.7

Provisions and net adjustments to loans
and financial fixed assets -521 -521 -570 -570 -8.6

INCOME BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 1,289 1,289 1,562 1,237 +4.2

Net extraordinary income 801 368 348 348 +5.7

INCOME BEFORE TAXES 2,090 1,657 1,910 1,585 +4.5

Income taxes -906 -774 -712 -650 +19.1

PRO FORMA NET INCOME 1,184 883 1,198 935 -5.6

Adjustment to net income - 301 - 263 +14.4

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE GROUP 1,184 1,184 1,198 1,198 -1.2

The effects on the balance sheet of applying the new method of accounting for dividends consist exclusively of a theoretical recomposition of the
Bank's net equity.
The pro-forma reclassified statements of income are unaudited.

354 Attachments

List of properties owned by the Bank
Amounts in Euro

LOCATION Sq.m. COST REVALUATIONS GROSS BOOK ADJUSTMENTS NET BOOK

(*) VALUE VALUE

ACQUI TERME Piazza Italia 10 2,105 849,412 2,033,539 2,882,951 1,336,398 1,546,553
AGNADELLO Piazza della Chiesa 5/15 199 57,439 181,033 238,472 92,538 145,934
ALASSIO Via Don Bosco 2 1,031 197,019 2,764,136 2,961,155 1,204,789 1,756,366
ALBA Piazza Savona 1 1,078 363,447 1,750,827 2,114,274 957,342 1,156,932
ALBA Via Cuneo 9 ang. Vic. San Biagio 54 4,132 36,637 40,769 19,750 21,019
ALBENGA Fil. 1 Via Genova 86 70 38,044 142,126 180,170 51,931 128,239
ALBENGA Via Valle d'Aosta 6 1,400 2,857,520 - 2,857,520 852,911 2,004,609
ALBESE Via Vittorio Veneto 6/a 262 27,531 343,585 371,116 129,345 241,771
ALBINO Via Mazzini 182 982 1,125,876 491,047 1,616,923 455,277 1,161,646
ALESSANDRIA Fil. 1 Corso Roma 17/19 1,386 361,391 2,337,334 2,698,725 827,478 1,871,247
ALESSANDRIA P.zza Garibaldi 57/58 / Via Savona 5,670 4,702,421 4,308,845 9,011,266 3,728,064 5,283,202
ALMENNO SAN BARTOLOMEO Via Martiri della Libertà 456 383,874 315,395 699,269 425,241 274,028
ALPIGNANO Via Mazzini 5 1,366 1,048,209 1,044,667 2,092,876 1,259,492 833,384
ANCONA Via Montebello 49/63 2,270 1,749,595 2,024,756 3,774,351 1,755,220 2,019,131
ANTEGNATE Via Muoni 13 356 6,136 248,900 255,036 101,642 153,394
ANTEY ST. ANDRE' Via Grandi Mulini S.S. 40 94 30,833 90,431 121,264 56,176 65,088
AOSTA Fil. 1 Corso Battaglione Aosta 65 706 247,085 912,346 1,159,431 507,998 651,433
AOSTA Sede Piazza Chanoux 38 / Via del Collegio 2 2,760 1,480,126 5,147,213 6,627,339 2,489,583 4,137,756
APPIANO GENTILE Via Volta 14 278 105,878 300,541 406,419 143,426 262,993
ARCONATE Piazza Libertà 1 589 58,567 697,808 756,375 266,685 489,690
ARENA PO Via Roma 10 360 225,860 108,316 334,176 138,159 196,017
AREZZO via Mecenate 2 2,368 280,242 - 280,242 24,487 255,755
ARGEGNO Via Lungotelo di Destra 6 118 20,669 97,819 118,488 47,893 70,595
ARONA Corso Repubblica 1 1,021 456,387 1,562,959 2,019,346 921,067 1,098,279
ARQUATA SCRIVIA Via Libarna 211 490 148,512 401,501 550,013 236,572 313,441
ARZANO Via Rimini 6 488 569,593 351,353 920,946 507,716 413,230
ASTI Via C. Battisti 3 / C. Dante 6 1,712 1,533,240 2,809,100 4,342,340 1,765,050 2,577,290
AVELLINO Via Guarini 40 / Via De Conciliis 14 942 1,365,834 339,923 1,705,757 563,123 1,142,634
AVIGLIANA Fil. Corso Torino 158 1,439 991,483 1,834,966 2,826,449 1,614,873 1,211,576
AZZANELLO Via A. Valcarenghi 10 187 340 120,867 121,207 40,993 80,214
BARDONECCHIA Via Medail 53 508 156,949 826,849 983,798 459,260 524,538
BARI Fil. 1 Via Amendola 168/5 1,647 102,845 - 102,845 15,427 87,418
BARI Via De Rossi 51-53 509 172,595 458,011 630,606 288,490 342,116
BELGIOIOSO Via XX Settembre 30 220 377,014 - 377,014 67,705 309,309
BELLAGIO Lungo Lario Manzoni 32/34 413 58,377 682,962 741,339 257,416 483,923
BERGAMO Fil. 13 Sede Via XX Settembre 57 3,113 439,999 7,926,401 8,366,400 3,603,302 4,763,098
BERGAMO Fil. 4 Via S. Bernardino 72/d 772 57,423 1,252,893 1,310,316 511,763 798,553
BERGAMO Fil. 5 Via Suardi 85/87 1,060 467,508 1,233,039 1,700,547 689,887 1,010,660
BERGAMO Fil. 6 Via Statuto 18 339 46,226 530,697 576,923 203,040 373,883
BERGAMO Sede Via Camozzi 27 / Piazza Cavour 9 8,166 9,379,905 14,300,568 23,680,473 8,321,192 15,359,281
BERGAMO Via Stendhal 5 / Via Campagnola 6,645 118,785 - 118,785 21,381 97,404
BIELLA Fil. 1 Via Cottolengo 475 435,655 55,625 491,280 169,912 321,368
BIELLA Via G. Marconi 9 2,443 268,104 3,006,845 3,274,949 1,025,171 2,249,778
BIELLA Via Lamarmora / Torino / Delleani 314 570,829 - 570,829 51,375 519,454
BISTAGNO Corso Italia 46 386 32,284 292,760 325,044 138,010 187,034
BOLLATE Via Vittorio Veneto 2 801 304,750 1,098,518 1,403,268 482,385 920,883
BOLOGNA Via Rizzoli 20 1,032 410,705 3,678,600 4,089,305 1,218,434 2,870,871
BONATE SOTTO Via V. Veneto 57/b 724 52,844 599,467 652,311 191,260 461,051
BORDIGHERA Corso Italia 32 832 1,501,502 299,923 1,801,425 681,762 1,119,663
BORGHETTO LODIGIANO Piazza Dalla Chiesa 1/a 270 2,167 305,515 307,682 84,443 223,239
BORGHETTO S.S. Via IV Novembre 8 580 100,891 1,187,594 1,288,485 478,173 810,312
BORGO SAN DALMAZZO Corso Barale 22 1,643 992,307 785,597 1,777,904 643,089 1,134,815
BORGO SAN GIACOMO Via Ferrari 5 250 413 222,672 223,085 61,344 161,741
BORGOFRANCO D'IVREA Via Aosta 28 314 108,082 314,750 422,832 171,667 251,165
BORGONE DI SUSA Via A. Abegg 5 bis 565 110,626 437,012 547,638 247,677 299,961
BORGOSESIA Viale Carlo Fassò 2 2,435 1,124,384 2,627,497 3,751,881 1,830,782 1,921,099
BOSCOMARENGO Via Roma 6 bis 479 267,939 113,157 381,096 179,224 201,872
BOSCOREALE Via S.Ten.Cirillo 12 / Via S.Felice 2 627 462,373 316,558 778,931 386,262 392,669
BOSISIO PARINI Piazza Parini 12 462 413,246 155,778 569,024 223,574 345,450
BRA Via Principi di Piemonte 32 1,143 242,935 1,679,278 1,922,213 706,992 1,215,221
BRANDIZZO Via Torino 196 612 185,833 618,311 804,144 329,837 474,307
BREMBIO Via Garibaldi 10 289 258 202,166 202,424 60,677 141,747
BRESCIA P.za Garibaldi 5 / Via Tartaglia 3,531 5,081,754 - 5,081,754 1,515,195 3,566,559

355Attachments

(*) L. 19/12/73 n. 823; L. 2/12/75 n. 576; L. 19/03/83 n. 72; L. 30/07/90 n. 218; L. 29/12/90 n. 408; L. 30/12/91 n. 413; others

LOCATION Sq.m. COST REVALUATIONS GROSS BOOK ADJUSTMENTS NET BOOK

(*) VALUE VALUE

BRIGA NOVARESE Via Borgomanero 19/21 729 167,722 612,411 780,133 377,341 402,792
BRONI Piazza Garibaldi 7 ang. Via Cavour 827 557,772 1,468,747 2,026,519 809,194 1,217,325
BURAGO DI MOLGORA Via Enrico Toti 2/3 756 348,771 578,372 927,143 368,580 558,563
BUSTO ARSIZIO Fil. 2 Via Gavinana 8 526 358,294 316,705 674,999 271,563 403,436
BUSTO ARSIZIO Fil. 3 Via Torino 48 645 194,204 479,338 673,542 214,941 458,601
BUSTO ARSIZIO Fil. 4 Sacconago - P.za Chiesa Vecchia 6/b 577 67,500 575,735 643,235 219,211 424,024
BUSTO ARSIZIO Fil. 5 Borsano - Via Novara 1 245 516 327,373 327,889 105,477 222,412
BUSTO ARSIZIO Piazza Manzoni / Via Matteotti 1,329 2,393,155 - 2,393,155 430,740 1,962,415
BUSTO ARSIZIO Sede Via Milano 14 3,875 243,594 7,060,357 7,303,951 2,642,634 4,661,317
BUSTO GAROLFO Piazza Lombardia 3 358 128,460 277,931 406,391 144,781 261,610
CABIATE Via A. Grandi 6 379 92,466 346,141 438,607 160,263 278,344
CAGLIARI Piazza Deffenu 4 4,403 4,437,128 6,995,519 11,432,647 4,813,878 6,618,769
CAGLIARI Via Paoli 31/33 753 664,607 375,021 1,039,628 311,888 727,740
CAIRO MONTENOTTE Piazza della Vittoria 24 712 129,842 876,957 1,006,799 359,394 647,405
CALOSSO Via R. Margherita 24/26 271 48,368 109,390 157,758 77,136 80,622
CALUSCO D'ADDA Via Marconi 36/38 1,008 355,554 786,934 1,142,488 357,512 784,976
CALUSO Via San Clemente 1 437 116,737 375,565 492,302 196,369 295,933
CALVATONE Via Umberto I 83 215 6,823 185,280 192,103 75,918 116,185
CAMPOMORONE Via A. Gavino 110/d 655 167,138 887,393 1,054,531 461,521 593,010
CANDELO Via Mazzini ang. Via Moglia 1 607 183,256 313,591 496,847 142,230 354,617
CANELLI P.za A. d'Aosta 20 / Via M. d'Azeglio 2 860 324,973 437,056 762,029 285,955 476,074
CANICATTI' Via Carlo Alberto 4/12 870 237,494 372,526 610,020 311,135 298,885
CANICATTI' Via Regina Margherita 2 1,000 118,519 1,078,155 1,196,674 553,620 643,054
CANTOIRA Via Roma 21 82 42,741 40,954 83,695 52,253 31,442
CANTU' Piazza degli Alpini 1 1,075 71,208 1,410,596 1,481,804 508,630 973,174
CAPRIOLO Via IV Novembre 90 652 142,603 628,622 771,225 258,868 512,357
CARAGLIO P.za Garibaldi 10 ang. Via Roma 333 500,963 - 500,963 134,978 365,985
CARAMAGNA Via Luigi Ornato 37 377 1,019,058 152,817 1,171,875 340,536 831,339
CARESANA Corso Italia 32 166 5,501 99,561 105,062 41,453 63,609
CARIGNANO Via Umberto I 118 609 176,124 649,770 825,894 407,952 417,942
CARMAGNOLA Piazza Martiri della Libertà 31 856 223,694 941,106 1,164,800 541,688 623,112
CARRU' Piazza Generale Perotti 11 292 12,853 352,144 364,997 173,392 191,605
CASALE MONFERRATO Via Magnocavallo 23 2,983 1,325,029 2,911,375 4,236,404 1,842,420 2,393,984
CASALMAGGIORE Via Cairoli 7 743 457,911 579,848 1,037,759 374,415 663,344
CASALPUSTERLENGO Via Garibaldi 22 477 102,221 486,338 588,559 239,078 349,481
CASAZZA Via della Pieve 1 1,212 1,031,881 321,174 1,353,055 386,428 966,627
CASELLE LANDI Via IV Novembre 10 254 3,357 144,002 147,359 46,563 100,796
CASELLE TORINESE Via Cuorgné 86 bis 717 213,015 669,070 882,085 354,644 527,441
CASNIGO Piazza Caduti 7 435 50,228 305,215 355,443 117,514 237,929
CASOREZZO Piazza S. Giorgio 9 392 9,933 368,537 378,470 129,160 249,310
CASSINA DE' PECCHI Via Trento 2 ang. Via Venezia 1,283 698,699 1,983,075 2,681,774 1,307,898 1,373,876
CASTAGNOLE MONFERRATO Piazza Statuto 1/b 184 31,888 107,000 138,888 52,823 86,065
CASTEL GOFFREDO Piazza Gonzaga 3 590 516,457 364,877 881,334 351,978 529,356
CASTELLAMONTE Piazza Martiri della Libertà 2 515 87,140 438,749 525,889 211,070 314,819
CASTELLANZA Via Matteotti 16/b 842 160,663 759,713 920,376 334,141 586,235
CASTELLEONE Via Cappi 4 915 1,122,261 258,914 1,381,175 531,178 849,997
CASTELNUOVO BOCCA D'ADDA Via Umberto I 1 234 767 184,427 185,194 62,319 122,875
CASTELNUOVO SCRIVIA Via Nino Bixio 15 910 293,370 528,871 822,241 396,898 425,343
CASTELVETRANO Piazza Matteotti 9/10 270 477,598 397,819 875,417 494,629 380,788
CASTIGLIONE D'ADDA Via della Chiesa 1 259 3,109 223,302 226,411 69,820 156,591
CASTROFILIPPO Corso Umberto 42 194 12,527 109,751 122,278 59,068 63,210
CAVA MANARA Via Garibaldi 19 499 168,417 258,534 426,951 178,953 247,998
CAVENAGO D'ADDA Via G. Conti 6/4 140 211 117,004 117,215 36,380 80,835
CENTALLO Via Bonifanti 3/5/7 250 260,130 30,851 290,981 96,982 193,999
CERAMI Via Roma 88/90/92 110 70,575 114,984 185,559 103,278 82,281
CERCOLA Via D. Riccardi 127 1,188 1,040,152 285,923 1,326,075 563,592 762,483
CERMENATE Via G. da Cermenate / Via Matteotti 45 494 468,735 128,407 597,142 160,551 436,591
CERNOBBIO Via Dell'Orto 3 487 8,557 655,505 664,062 233,560 430,502
CERNUSCO SUL NAVIGLIO Piazza Ghezzi 5 959 983,202 1,373,131 2,356,333 1,174,324 1,182,009
CERRO MAGGIORE Via S. Bartolomeo 8 176 14,564 201,473 216,037 71,778 144,259
CESANA TORINESE Via Roma 14 476 79,161 358,516 437,677 186,655 251,022
CEVA Via Moretti 7 472 200,483 458,351 658,834 351,017 307,817
CHIARI Via delle Battaglie 3/e 798 1,331,426 142,893 1,474,319 433,621 1,040,698
CHIAVARI Corso Dante Alighieri 73 804 369,381 1,588,965 1,958,346 699,937 1,258,409
CHIERI Piazza Cavour 1 1,109 168,926 1,325,426 1,494,352 633,786 860,566
CHIERI Piazza Cavour 8 4,100 4,989,100 1,941,281 6,930,381 2,435,754 4,494,627

356 Attachments

(*) L. 19/12/73 n. 823; L. 2/12/75 n. 576; L. 19/03/83 n. 72; L. 30/07/90 n. 218; L. 29/12/90 n. 408; L. 30/12/91 n. 413; others

LOCATION Sq.m. COST REVALUATIONS GROSS BOOK ADJUSTMENTS NET BOOK

(*) VALUE VALUE

CHIGNOLO PO Via Garibaldi 143 247 13,025 175,662 188,687 64,349 124,338
CHIVASSO Piazza A. Carletti 1/c 1,151 237,386 1,649,516 1,886,902 719,856 1,167,046
CIGLIANO Corso Umberto I 46 689 103,625 481,364 584,989 251,059 333,930
CILAVEGNA Piazza Garibaldi 5 359 43,648 253,441 297,089 127,753 169,336
CIRIE' Via San Ciriaco 25 1,898 1,206,079 2,049,313 3,255,392 1,030,856 2,224,536
CODOGNO Via Alberici 28 946 332,120 1,409,709 1,741,829 508,222 1,233,607
COGNE Via Grappein 212 191,849 160,738 352,587 174,006 178,581
COLLEGNO Via Manzoni 1 1,974 1,321,784 1,642,511 2,964,295 1,575,095 1,389,200
COMO Fil. 2 Via Milano 178 422 108,784 575,323 684,107 260,964 423,143
COMO Fil. 4 Albate / Via Canturina 186 340 372,221 168,080 540,301 200,363 339,938
COMO Fil. 5 Via Bellinzona 349 213 22,977 318,511 341,488 147,733 193,755
COMO Piazza Cavour 15 5,021 405,974 14,536,785 14,942,759 4,808,091 10,134,668
CORNAREDO Piazza Libertà 54 1,059 160,596 1,365,419 1,526,015 572,883 953,132
CORNAREDO Via Milano 95 522 283,906 463,323 747,229 201,768 545,461
CORSICO Fil. 1 Via Dante ang. via Monti 31/b 845 2,334,632 - 2,334,632 626,951 1,707,681
CORSICO Via Caboto 37/41 1,927 2,019,769 3,102,633 5,122,402 2,606,898 2,515,504
COSSATO Via del Mercato 40 310 464,580 127,332 591,912 196,699 395,213
COSTIGLIOLE D'ASTI Piazza Umberto I 21 636 225,379 425,510 650,889 346,912 303,977
COURMAYEUR Via M. Bianco 29 / P.za Brocherelle 3 601 208,699 1,941,270 2,149,969 718,911 1,431,058
CREMA Fil. 1 Via De Gasperi 62 1,500 145,771 - 145,771 43,474 102,297
CREMA Piazza Duomo 1 / Via dei Racchetti 1 1,006 171,811 1,329,412 1,501,223 544,816 956,407
CREMONA Fil.1 C.so Garibaldi 232 / Via Montello 1,720 1,104,141 2,012,235 3,116,376 1,617,019 1,499,357
CREMONA Sede Piazza Cavour 1 / Via Gramsci 3,896 397,862 5,333,302 5,731,164 2,274,931 3,456,233
CREMONA Via dei Tigli 3 204 64,688 62,641 127,329 74,824 52,505
CRESCENTINO Corso Roma 55/57 808 108,924 635,213 744,137 300,521 443,616
CUNEO Corso Giolitti ang. P.za Europa 2,370 1,317,944 4,558,279 5,876,223 2,654,653 3,221,570
CUORGNE' Via Ivrea 7 857 159,055 761,652 920,707 357,365 563,342
DAIRAGO Via XXV Aprile 52/c 383 52,139 410,583 462,722 167,843 294,879
DALMINE Via Betelli 11 1,601 763,944 1,441,818 2,205,762 630,982 1,574,780
DOGLIANI Piazza Carlo Alberto 30 / Via 31 Luglio 21 677 393,484 520,251 913,735 548,018 365,717
DOMODOSSOLA Piazza Matteotti 16 / Via Gramsci 1,012 1,153,246 455,363 1,608,609 476,746 1,131,863
DONNAS Via Roma 36 1,280 317,286 1,083,002 1,400,288 701,074 699,214
DOSOLO Via XXIII Aprile 6/8/10 199 10,302 154,121 164,423 53,620 110,803
ENDINE GAIANO Via Tonale 49 296 5,852 190,096 195,948 64,485 131,463
ENNA Piazza VI Dicembre 6 1,388 2,027,243 93,584 2,120,827 778,363 1,342,464
ERBA Corso XXV Aprile 64 1,549 705,420 1,978,059 2,683,479 990,075 1,693,404
ESTE Via Matteotti 49/51 650 1,361,328 - 1,361,328 398,704 962,624
FAGNANO OLONA Piazza XX Settembre 5 639 66,910 561,447 628,357 228,173 400,184
FALOPPIO Via Roma 4 150 167,330 - 167,330 39,468 127,862
FERRERA ERBOGNONE Corso della Repubblica 27 217 105,777 121,392 227,169 96,056 131,113
FINALE LIGURE Via Concezione 34/35 370 382,652 971,678 1,354,330 628,762 725,568
FINO MORNASCO Via Garibaldi 135 743 64,184 867,137 931,321 353,258 578,063
FIORANO AL SERIO Via Roma 11/B 777 125,725 696,111 821,836 236,679 585,157
FIRENZE Piazza della Repubblica 4 890 89,609 3,240,455 3,330,064 1,020,437 2,309,627
FIRENZE Via de' Conti 3 ang. Via dell'Alloro 705 452,834 1,683,987 2,136,821 814,497 1,322,324
FIRENZE Via Pratese 191 2,050 130,404 - 130,404 3,912 126,492
FOGGIA Piazza Puglia / via Bari 62 1,963 2,647,878 2,314,962 4,962,840 2,979,942 1,982,898
FONTANELLA Piazza Matteotti 18 / via Lazzari 2 561 573,449 267,434 840,883 330,167 510,716
FORNO CANAVESE Via Truchetti 7 498 49,471 351,676 401,147 179,204 221,943
FOSSANO Via Roma 81 / Via Cavour 1 1,633 306,685 1,838,768 2,145,453 829,829 1,315,624
FRESONARA Via Boscomarengo 5 226 142,253 66,301 208,554 90,773 117,781
GALLARATE Corso Sempione 9 1,934 2,231,538 518,802 2,750,340 884,502 1,865,838
GALLIATE Via L.da Vinci 21 ang. Via Volta 1,003 367,530 1,024,642 1,392,172 715,734 676,438
GAMBARA Piazza IV Novembre 5 287 516 201,364 201,880 66,572 135,308
GAMBOLO' Corso Umberto I 4 488 254,724 344,941 599,665 198,466 401,199
GARLASCO Corso Cavour 172 597 104,712 646,169 750,881 221,492 529,389
GATTINARA Piazza Italia 10 / C.so Cavour 1 554 106,174 434,486 540,660 248,943 291,717
GENOVA Piazza Matteotti 2 665 1,727,120 - 1,727,120 427,230 1,299,890
GENOVA Fil. 1 Via A. Cantore 44 / Via Pedemonte 3,157 1,596,390 3,791,994 5,388,384 2,415,299 2,973,085
GENOVA Fil. 2 ex V.G.B.Magnaghi 1 / V.Cecchi 60 630 591,621 1,736,535 2,328,156 1,012,881 1,315,275
GENOVA Fil. 4 Viale Causa 2 / Via Albaro 38 875 369,379 1,750,329 2,119,708 769,940 1,349,768
GENOVA Fil. 5 Via F. Cavallotti 46r/48/13/4 583 419,735 817,151 1,236,886 540,858 696,028
GENOVA Fil. 6 Via Cairoli 6 957 212,175 1,498,893 1,711,068 699,759 1,011,309
GENOVA Fil. 7 Via Sestri 225/r / Via d'Andrade 1,096 374,304 1,488,676 1,862,980 865,283 997,697
GENOVA Fil. 8 Via C. Camozzini 11/r / Via Cialdini 585 404,704 642,998 1,047,702 570,909 476,793
GENOVA Fil.10 Via Rossini 8 - Rivarolo 1,011 1,022,588 593,608 1,616,196 667,202 948,994

357Attachments

(*) L. 19/12/73 n. 823; L. 2/12/75 n. 576; L. 19/03/83 n. 72; L. 30/07/90 n. 218; L. 29/12/90 n. 408; L. 30/12/91 n. 413; others

LOCATION Sq.m. COST REVALUATIONS GROSS BOOK ADJUSTMENTS NET BOOK

(*) VALUE VALUE

GENOVA Sede Via Fieschi 4 5,614 4,146,086 17,254,898 21,400,984 8,401,777 12,999,207
GENOVA Via Dante ang. Via Fieschi 1,065 1,450,616 615,212 2,065,828 469,791 1,596,037
GENOVA Via Gran Madre di Dio 145 71,512 263,115 334,627 155,146 179,481
GIAVENO Piazza San Lorenzo 15 545 191,130 502,196 693,326 375,062 318,264
GORLE Via Don Mazza 1/B 600 252,518 528,040 780,558 304,081 476,477
GRASSOBBIO Via Roma 5/7 444 101,151 340,804 441,955 160,336 281,619
GRESSONEY ST. JEAN Strada Eyemmatten 255 14,843 246,714 261,557 101,225 160,332
GROMO Piazza Marconi 2 202 1,709 163,605 165,314 50,626 114,688
GRONTARDO Piazza Roma 11 241 105 167,338 167,443 46,972 120,471
GROPELLO CAIROLI Via Libertà 108 585 383,202 390,497 773,699 320,107 453,592
GRUGLIASCO Viale Gramsci 108 99 4,354 177,417 181,771 42,844 138,927
GRUGLIASCO Viale Gramsci 78/80 1,170 727,469 1,453,765 2,181,234 1,012,430 1,168,804
IMPERIA Via Cascione 11 / Piazza Marconi 2 1,790 1,646,622 2,318,309 3,964,931 1,436,072 2,528,859
INCISA SCAPACCINO Via della Repubblica 3 393 29,229 209,654 238,883 114,949 123,934
INVERIGO Via Generale Cantore 52 268 6,921 262,306 269,227 102,391 166,836
IVREA Piazza Balla 7 4,510 4,959,702 3,209,109 8,168,811 2,656,519 5,512,292
IVREA Via Palestro 22 650 3,228 1,074,530 1,077,758 340,884 736,874
IVREA Vicolo Baratono 3 30 12,911 9,425 22,336 12,331 10,005
LA SPEZIA Viale Italia 162 1,364 1,625,665 2,428,770 4,054,435 2,165,742 1,888,693
LAIGUEGLIA Via Roma 102 567 203,459 839,815 1,043,274 292,816 750,458
LAINATE Via Meda 1/A 761 231,915 680,210 912,125 302,735 609,390
LANDRIANO Via Rocca 6 292 83,373 295,906 379,279 163,585 215,694
LANZO INTELVI Piazza Novi 8 180 9,435 142,907 152,342 58,242 94,100
LANZO TORINESE Via Roma 6/a 638 70,279 633,251 703,530 276,927 426,603
LECCE Piazza Mazzini / Via N.Sauro 2,200 1,717,728 3,754,941 5,472,669 2,619,757 2,852,912
LECCO Corso Martiri della Libertà 3,282 3,769,774 2,347,136 6,116,910 2,623,268 3,493,642
LEGNAGO Via Fiume 10 763 987,026 105,109 1,092,135 321,248 770,887
LEGNANO Fil. 1 Via Venegoni 51 477 200,713 428,873 629,586 263,376 366,210
LEGNANO Fil. 2 Via Monte Rosa / Via Battisti 586 229,907 399,635 629,542 242,448 387,094
LENNO Via Statale Regina 91 246 40,521 340,249 380,770 114,474 266,296
LEONFORTE Corso Umberto 201/b 260 152,565 92,058 244,623 147,079 97,544
LIVORNO FERRARIS Via L. Giordano 72 435 107,528 388,204 495,732 184,014 311,718
LOANO Fil. 1 Via Aurelia 356 197 42,474 458,995 501,469 207,654 293,815
LOANO Fil. Corso Europa 1 839 270,989 1,987,512 2,258,501 845,729 1,412,772
LOCATE TRIULZI Via Giardino 2 678 529,098 527,305 1,056,403 425,798 630,605
LOCATE VARESINO Via C. Battisti 38 480 402,034 217,787 619,821 212,024 407,797
LODI Sede Piazza Mercato 13 / via Strepponi 2 3,237 785,368 3,238,425 4,023,793 1,209,233 2,814,560
LOMAZZO Piazza Stazione 2 639 16,001 681,612 697,613 238,895 458,718
LOMELLO Via Roma 6/8 241 30 184,007 184,037 55,837 128,200
LUCCA Piazza San Martino 10 1,361 2,100,111 1,384,560 3,484,671 1,043,149 2,441,522
LURATE CACCIVIO Via Unione 2 794 381,487 612,413 993,900 257,265 736,635
MAGENTA Via Volta / Via Cavallari 759 785,436 166,522 951,958 282,369 669,589
MALEO Piazza XXV Aprile 6/8 205 1,969 147,919 149,888 40,126 109,762
MANDELLO DEL LARIO Piazza L. Manara 5 394 437,129 303,526 740,655 325,788 414,867
MANTOVA Via Frattini 7 2,232 3,543,221 1,257,030 4,800,251 1,353,017 3,447,234
MANTOVA Via Isabella d'Este 10 120 113,621 - 113,621 20,452 93,169
MAPELLO Via Bravi 3 556 106,360 417,782 524,142 184,027 340,115
MARANO Via Merolla 9/11 741 475,269 789,476 1,264,745 535,717 729,028
MARIANO COMENSE Piazza Roma 47 266 547,831 46,421 594,252 183,180 411,072
MEDE Via Cavour 18 763 1,179,553 553,750 1,733,303 595,788 1,137,515
MEDIGLIA Frazione Triginto / Piazza Pertini 6 733 604,255 165,473 769,728 257,133 512,595
MELEGNANO Piazza Garibaldi 1 1,545 1,863,587 1,103,223 2,966,810 1,187,695 1,779,115
MELZO Via Magenta 2/8 1,440 850,584 1,522,170 2,372,754 954,538 1,418,216
MENAGGIO Via IV Novembre 38/40 1,021 32,998 859,767 892,765 305,259 587,506
MENFI Via della Vittoria 254 310 252,002 225,507 477,509 267,268 210,241
MERATE Viale Lombardia 2 1,126 408,013 910,854 1,318,867 544,391 774,476
MESERO Via San Bernardo 8 291 42,395 247,061 289,456 106,896 182,560
MESTRE Corso del Popolo 58 190 30,548 67,578 98,126 29,438 68,688
MESTRE Via Cappuccina 11 502 96,616 574,778 671,394 201,418 469,976
MILANO Fil. 1 Viale Monza 118 1,000 289,487 3,042,673 3,332,160 1,068,935 2,263,225
MILANO Fil. 15 Via Domodossola 9/11 779 728,175 704,742 1,432,917 532,893 900,024
MILANO Fil. 16 Via Carducci 4 1,084 2,161,450 2,430,881 4,592,331 1,831,752 2,760,579
MILANO Fil. 19 Via Imbonati 35 960 1,316,077 113,191 1,429,268 398,851 1,030,417
MILANO Fil. 2 Via Moroni 9 1,101 1,082,710 2,722,075 3,804,785 1,654,363 2,150,422
MILANO Fil. 21 Via Ettore Ponti 30 574 515,420 401,363 916,783 323,999 592,784
MILANO Fil. 29 Viale Restelli 3 1,423 300,910 3,640,403 3,941,313 1,310,943 2,630,370

358 Attachments

(*) L. 19/12/73 n. 823; L. 2/12/75 n. 576; L. 19/03/83 n. 72; L. 30/07/90 n. 218; L. 29/12/90 n. 408; L. 30/12/91 n. 413; others

LOCATION Sq.m. COST REVALUATIONS GROSS BOOK ADJUSTMENTS NET BOOK

(*) VALUE VALUE

MILANO Fil. 3 Corso Sempione 67 671 93,131 1,470,653 1,563,784 476,125 1,087,659
MILANO Fil. 4 Viale Piceno 2 / Piazza Emilia 1,444 755,662 4,621,376 5,377,038 1,889,119 3,487,919
MILANO Fil. 5 Via Imbonati 64/a 1,447 386,744 3,482,811 3,869,555 1,374,129 2,495,426
MILANO Sede Via Broletto 9/11 4,980 1,342,057 33,666,637 35,008,694 11,172,660 23,836,034
MILANO Via Hoepli 10 2,145 376,865 9,445,439 9,822,304 3,673,906 6,148,398
MOMBERCELLI Piazza Alfieri 2 294 33,635 151,817 185,452 91,094 94,358
MONCALIERI Centro Contabile Corso Savona 58 48,060 30,612,709 38,104,035 68,716,744 26,632,246 42,084,498
MONCALIERI Via San Martino 34 1,591 640,791 2,497,584 3,138,375 1,436,484 1,701,891
MONCALVO Piazza Carlo Alberto 5 353 240,548 266,976 507,524 324,448 183,076
MONDOVI' Corso Statuto 22 / Via S.Arnolfo 895 538,359 935,693 1,474,052 782,221 691,831
MONTAFIA Piazza C. Riccio 9/2 235 54,842 146,794 201,636 84,445 117,191
MONTEGROSSO D'ASTI Via XX Settembre 67 296 139,883 140,682 280,565 130,753 149,812
MORTARA Corso Garibaldi 91 654 334,034 787,725 1,121,759 448,271 673,488
MORTARA Via Josti 26 1,158 587,532 1,587,180 2,174,712 807,225 1,367,487
MOTTA BALUFFI Via Matteotti 7 227 426 141,127 141,553 32,153 109,400
MOZZATE Via Varese 28 577 5,165 476,236 481,401 171,041 310,360
MOZZO Via Santa Lucia 1 1,103 1,853,099 398,302 2,251,401 668,254 1,583,147
MUGNANO Via Verdi ang. Via IV Martiri 10 550 320,684 558,430 879,114 417,295 461,819
NAPOLI Piazza Garibaldi 127 836 466,663 1,084,046 1,550,709 464,932 1,085,777
NAPOLI Via Riviera di Chiaia 131 2,804 2,724,871 10,644,832 13,369,703 5,062,764 8,306,939
NERVIANO S.ILARIO MILANESE Via San Antonio 1 318 77,566 276,603 354,169 123,143 231,026
NIBIONNO Via Parini 2 346 5,165 296,249 301,414 105,919 195,495
NICHELINO Via Cagliari 23 310 97,546 - 97,546 17,558 79,988
NICHELINO Via Torino 3 907 190,228 928,966 1,119,194 685,395 433,799
NIZZA MONFERRATO Via Pio Corsi 77 979 192,761 1,005,277 1,198,038 523,469 674,569
NOLE CANAVESE Via Torino 46 362 60,721 357,329 418,050 183,666 234,384
NOVARA Fil. Largo Cavour 1,870 787,846 3,654,719 4,442,565 1,668,228 2,774,337
NOVARA Via Marconi 2/T 452 121,000 84,950 205,950 58,489 147,461
NOVI LIGURE Corso Marenco 10 / p.za della Republica 4 1,770 1,252,339 2,238,159 3,490,498 1,486,092 2,004,406
NUS Via Risorgimento 1 376 87,629 321,921 409,550 202,355 207,195
OCCHIEPPO SUP.RE Via Martiri della Libertà 30 137 199,807 - 199,807 59,590 140,217
OGGIONO Via Cavour 3 652 572,090 203,925 776,015 307,047 468,968
OLGIATE COMASCO Via Roma 2 981 18,901 1,327,787 1,346,688 474,836 871,852
OLMO AL BREMBO Via Roma 45 279 1,779 185,209 186,988 62,761 124,227
OMEGNA Via Don A. Beltrami 2 2,051 1,636,354 601,511 2,237,865 963,776 1,274,089
ORBASSANO Via Roma 43 / Via San Rocco 10 686 165,077 997,037 1,162,114 548,789 613,325
ORZINUOVI Piazza V.Emanuele 55 / Via Chierica 3/a 827 154,645 1,513,281 1,667,926 589,361 1,078,565
OSPEDALETTO LODIGIANO Via Balbi 53 346 1,291 251,529 252,820 71,380 181,440
OSSONA Via Patrioti 2 / Via Bosi 315 14,922 298,655 313,577 115,457 198,120
OSTIANO Via Garibaldi 27 / Via Vighenzi 6 240 36,204 196,955 233,159 93,076 140,083
OTTIGLIO Via Mazza 18 380 68,773 209,042 277,815 130,945 146,870
OTTOBIANO Viale Garibaldi 9 210 22,339 144,156 166,495 52,037 114,458
OVADA Via Cairoli 22 1,532 599,792 1,907,201 2,506,993 1,189,800 1,317,193
PADERNO DUGNANO Via Gramsci 124 873 407,381 755,433 1,162,814 416,876 745,938
PADERNO DUGNANO Viale della Repubblica 28 765 619,356 523,617 1,142,973 429,439 713,534
PALERMO Via Dante 48/48a 386 476,872 745,592 1,222,464 686,525 535,939
PARE' Via San Fermo 5 253 46,039 293,620 339,659 128,676 210,983
PARMA Via Verdi 6 345 79,659 734,876 814,535 233,601 580,934
PAULLO Via Mazzini 21/23 1,699 21,871 1,977,407 1,999,278 631,409 1,367,869
PAVIA Fil. 2 Corso Garibaldi 52 526 74,908 832,128 907,036 315,952 591,084
PAVIA Sede Via Rismondo 2 3,127 4,795,359 464,118 5,259,477 1,411,957 3,847,520
PEJA Via Provinciale 3/3a 1,041 191,636 729,744 921,380 375,976 545,404
PEROSA ARGENTINA Via Roma 31 / p.za Marconi 7 503 106,927 391,979 498,906 226,736 272,170
PERUGIA Via XX Settembre 72 / Via d.Corgna 2,582 2,223,222 2,191,699 4,414,921 2,274,718 2,140,203
PESCARA Corso V. Emanuele 68/76 1,502 2,724,295 1,821,495 4,545,790 1,490,521 3,055,269
PIADENA Via Libertà 40/36 1,046 498,165 497,377 995,542 377,470 618,072
PIAZZATORRE Via Centro 8 123 19,530 82,647 102,177 29,266 72,911
PINEROLO Piazza L. Barbieri 39/41 1,235 403,175 1,971,197 2,374,372 931,512 1,442,860
PINO TORINESE Via Roma 76 156 352,764 66,270 419,034 143,176 275,858
PIOLTELLO Via Milano 40 / Via Roma 476 494,835 269,373 764,208 320,690 443,518
PIOSSASCO Via Torino 49 476 69,183 449,634 518,817 197,397 321,420
PISA Corso Italia 131 1,012 170,759 - 170,759 10,246 160,513
PIZZIGHETTONE Via Monte Grappa 901 948,162 98,974 1,047,136 279,672 767,464
POGGIOMARINO Via Manzoni 2 ang. Via V.Emanuele 329 273,890 202,566 476,456 229,325 247,131
POGLIANO MILANESE Via Mons. Paleari 74 435 31,132 464,181 495,313 167,190 328,123
POIRINO Via Indipendenza 19 647 116,539 565,731 682,270 329,950 352,320

359Attachments

(*) L. 19/12/73 n. 823; L. 2/12/75 n. 576; L. 19/03/83 n. 72; L. 30/07/90 n. 218; L. 29/12/90 n. 408; L. 30/12/91 n. 413; others

LOCATION Sq.m. COST REVALUATIONS GROSS BOOK ADJUSTMENTS NET BOOK

(*) VALUE VALUE

PONT CANAVESE Via Craveri 6 217 120,857 189,375 310,232 107,979 202,253
PONTE NOSSA Via IV Novembre 16/18 289 73,505 244,160 317,665 111,290 206,375
PONTE S. PIETRO Via Garibaldi 5 635 247,596 520,371 767,967 284,500 483,467
PONTEVICO Via XX Settembre 25 973 647,768 848,119 1,495,887 808,027 687,860
PONTIROLO NUOVO Piazza Marconi 9 277 82,709 276,436 359,145 139,004 220,141
PORDENONE Via G.Marconi 30 677 76,075 - 76,075 10,716 65,359
PORLEZZA Piazza Matteotti 12 273 57,009 336,320 393,329 132,300 261,029
PRATO Viale Vittorio Veneto 7 2,680 1,746,236 3,605,670 5,351,906 2,679,522 2,672,384
PREGNANA MILANESE Via Roma 80 336 97,536 324,530 422,066 163,467 258,599
PRESEZZO Via Papa Giovanni XXIII 4/5 / via Vittorio Veneto 246 235,906 184,639 420,545 260,578 159,967
RAPALLO Corso Matteotti 2/4/6 ang. Via Mameli 330 286,099 875,169 1,161,268 522,627 638,641
RAVENNA Via Arcivescovado 9 1,594 74,949 - 74,949 18,690 56,259
REGGIO CALABRIA Corso Garibaldi 173 625 196,354 921,026 1,117,380 312,408 804,972
RESCALDINA Via A. da Giussano 43 288 54,664 272,686 327,350 120,859 206,491
RESCALDINA Via B. Melzi 2 530 13,484 598,242 611,726 204,616 407,110
RIVA PRESSO CHIERI Via San Giovanni 2 523 63,517 431,062 494,579 195,188 299,391
RIVALTA Circolo Ricreativo Via Giaveno 55 2,044 1,817,278 605,462 2,422,740 853,402 1,569,338
RIVAROLO Piazza Chioratti 1 / Via S.Francesco 1,336 400,309 1,562,673 1,962,982 737,948 1,225,034
RIVOLI Piazza Martiri della Libertà 8 / Via Rombò 37 2,547 1,292,014 4,343,532 5,635,546 2,454,478 3,181,068
ROBBIO Via Roma 22 427 1,291 457,384 458,675 131,140 327,535
ROMA Fil. 2 Tiburtina Via Tiburtina Km. 16.2 (Guidonia M.) 1,265 766,427 2,151,945 2,918,372 1,183,681 1,734,691
ROMA Fil. 22 Via Parigi 11 1,624 1,009,781 4,258,088 5,267,869 2,035,118 3,232,751
ROMA Guidonia Montecelio / Via Giusti 396 41,591 308,192 349,783 124,970 224,813
ROMA Sede Via della Stamperia 64 3,288 1,756,372 15,869,346 17,625,718 6,554,159 11,071,559
ROMA Via Conca d'Oro 90/94 130 3,699 151,238 154,937 46,481 108,456
ROMA Via O.Amato 80 Acilia 2,336 3,505,447 - 3,505,447 798,091 2,707,356
ROMA Viale dell'Arte 25 48,349 28,796,943 116,501,992 145,298,935 59,339,919 85,959,016
ROVELLASCA Via Piave 1 581 23,402 638,991 662,393 215,105 447,288
ROVELLO PORRO Via Piave 22 450 177,203 439,629 616,832 249,603 367,229
S. BASSANO Via Roma 57 184 6,604 150,121 156,725 50,320 106,405
S. COLOMBANO AL LAMBRO Via Pasino Sforza 28 357 228,416 217,792 446,208 194,736 251,472
S. CRISTINA E BISSONE Via V. Veneto 142/140 304 44,729 166,979 211,708 78,768 132,940
S. DAMIANO D'ASTI Via Roma 20 317 229,851 226,639 456,490 239,594 216,896
S. DONATO MILANESE C.so Europa / Via Morandi 574 444,327 381,851 826,178 346,564 479,614
S. FEDELE INTELVI Via Provinciale 15 239 381 240,391 240,772 74,227 166,545
S. FERMO DELLA BATTAGLIA Via Montelatici 2 359 325,445 122,128 447,573 175,936 271,637
S. GIACOMO DI ROBURENT Via Sant'Anna 61 75 67,765 46,160 113,925 63,309 50,616
S. GIORGIO LOMELLINA Via Roma 1 266 503,192 - 503,192 94,003 409,189
S. GIOVANNI BIANCO Via Boselli 10/16 226 57 172,878 172,935 49,953 122,982
S. GIOVANNI LUPATOTO Via Madonnina 1/c 821 724,589 923,830 1,648,419 906,545 741,874
S. MARIA DELLA VERSA Via F. Crispi 1 359 16,399 204,426 220,825 73,782 147,043
S. MAURIZIO CANAVESE Via V. Emanuele 59 413 5,302 453,455 458,757 177,710 281,047
S. ROCCO AL PORTO Via D. Alighieri 5 1,134 1,095,709 255,449 1,351,158 453,344 897,814
SABBIONETA Piazza Ducale 3 / via dell'Assunta 3 456 445,067 95,437 540,504 244,059 296,445
SAINT VINCENT Via E. Chanoux 88 728 93,216 939,679 1,032,895 401,184 631,711
SALE Via Roma 6 364 216,269 144,304 360,573 165,204 195,369
SALUZZO Corso Italia 44 892 383,523 1,147,494 1,531,017 697,513 833,504
SANNAZZARO DE' BURGONDI Piazza del Popolo 6 958 867,809 902,812 1,770,621 1,014,159 756,462
SANREMO Via Matteotti 169 2,088 1,171,337 4,063,530 5,234,867 2,469,116 2,765,751
SANT'ANGELO LODIGIANO Via Umberto I 46 615 144,590 671,791 816,381 291,511 524,870
SANTHIA' Corso Italia 75/87 697 136,310 532,664 668,974 283,185 385,789
SARONNO Piazza De Gasperi 80 49,580 - 49,580 8,924 40,656
SARONNO Piazza Volontari del Sangue 7 1,678 126,726 2,768,905 2,895,631 940,849 1,954,782
SARONNO Via Grieg 5 (archivio) 4,040 1,333,544 666,459 2,000,003 604,297 1,395,706
SARRE Strada Statale n.26 590 382,297 442,225 824,522 458,684 365,838
SAUZE D'OULX Piazza III Regg. Alpini 24 247 66,851 289,875 356,726 179,640 177,086
SAVIGLIANO Piazza del Popolo 60 1,152 438,462 1,084,120 1,522,582 628,023 894,559
SAVONA Via Paleocapa / Piazza Mameli 2 2,322 1,788,068 4,380,844 6,168,912 2,784,574 3,384,338
SECUGNAGO Via Roma 5 288 13,068 146,399 159,467 48,644 110,823
SENAGO Piazza F. Borromeo 2 539 323,285 322,864 646,149 230,098 416,051
SEREGNO Corso Matteotti / Via Sanzio 1,200 1,730,360 534,129 2,264,489 771,788 1,492,701
SESTO S. GIOVANNI Via F.lli Casiraghi 27 2,398 1,297,983 1,006,930 2,304,913 707,836 1,597,077
SESTRI LEVANTE Via Fasce 24 835 209,920 1,305,943 1,515,863 623,492 892,371
SESTRIERE Piazzale Agnelli 2 170 105,265 476,992 582,257 281,273 300,984
SETTIMO TORINESE Corso Italia 16 1,948 1,086,842 2,470,343 3,557,185 1,319,111 2,238,074
SETTIMO TORINESE Via Torino 118 (Citta' Comm.le) 155 29,771 104,690 134,461 35,397 99,064

360 Attachments

(*) L. 19/12/73 n. 823; L. 2/12/75 n. 576; L. 19/03/83 n. 72; L. 30/07/90 n. 218; L. 29/12/90 n. 408; L. 30/12/91 n. 413; others

LOCATION Sq.m. COST REVALUATIONS GROSS BOOK ADJUSTMENTS NET BOOK

(*) VALUE VALUE

SOLTO COLLINA Via S. Eurasia 1 267 59,355 168,534 227,889 93,396 134,493
SOMMARIVA BOSCO Via Cavour 13 428 39,443 376,596 416,039 164,033 252,006
SORESINA Via Matteotti 2 1,265 8,619 888,825 897,444 215,505 681,939
SOVERE Via Roma 26 357 126,140 308,065 434,205 165,011 269,194
SPINO D'ADDA Via M. della Liberazione 29 490 305,685 299,264 604,949 256,792 348,157
STRIANO Via Risorgimento ang. Via Roma 23 634 560,183 392,690 952,873 397,479 555,394
SUSA Via Mazzini ang. Corso Inghilterra 10 1,027 356,115 843,210 1,199,325 512,483 686,842
TAVERNERIO Via Provinciale per Lecco 16/d 266 96,090 365,186 461,276 156,993 304,283
TERMOLI Corso Nazionale 150/152 1,243 2,208,977 104,209 2,313,186 840,262 1,472,924
TERNO D'ISOLA Via Castegnate 1 821 635,242 246,685 881,927 328,591 553,336
TERZIGNO Piazza V. Emanuele 17 808 414,761 627,797 1,042,558 533,081 509,477
TICINETO Via G. Matteotti 1 376 53,047 243,102 296,149 117,870 178,279
TORINO ex Fil. 25 Via P. Gaidano 8 624 196,922 579,622 776,544 218,461 558,083
TORINO Fil. 1 Corso Re Umberto 51/53 1,121 244,638 2,857,198 3,101,836 1,134,244 1,967,592
TORINO Fil. 10 Corso Casale 64/64bis 1,477 420,062 2,857,055 3,277,117 1,177,432 2,099,685
TORINO Fil. 11 Via Tunisi 124 993 1,405,355 502,737 1,908,092 646,191 1,261,901
TORINO Fil. 12 Via Stradella 34 2,378 1,210,880 3,749,339 4,960,219 2,355,642 2,604,577
TORINO Fil. 13 Corso San Maurizio 47 1,330 432,449 2,547,815 2,980,264 1,047,071 1,933,193
TORINO Fil. 14 Corso Svizzera 32 1,727 560,870 2,644,676 3,205,546 1,339,366 1,866,180
TORINO Fil. 15 Via XX Settembre 3 948 223,906 2,685,563 2,909,469 1,058,137 1,851,332
TORINO Fil. 16 Corso Orbassano 138 2,165 1,002,635 3,735,803 4,738,438 1,921,115 2,817,323
TORINO Fil. 17 Piazza Massaua 5 3,057 1,347,816 2,775,654 4,123,470 1,837,319 2,286,151
TORINO Fil. 18 Corso Bramante 84 1,206 952,293 649,488 1,601,781 1,124,402 477,379
TORINO Fil. 19 Via O.Vigliani 160/51 / Via P.di Cesnola 3,095 3,000,480 658,854 3,659,334 1,292,568 2,366,766
TORINO Fil. 2 Via Sant'Anselmo 18 1,197 156,173 2,251,357 2,407,530 856,363 1,551,167
TORINO Fil. 20 Via Cimarosa 85 3,185 2,173,261 2,642,882 4,816,143 1,538,781 3,277,362
TORINO Fil. 21 Via A. di Bernezzo 50 1,019 414,243 1,558,580 1,972,823 800,791 1,172,032
TORINO Fil. 22 Corso V. Emanuele 110 1,256 703,191 2,558,483 3,261,674 1,356,703 1,904,971
TORINO Fil. 23 Corso Unione Sovietica 409 2,824 1,121,729 4,017,174 5,138,903 2,372,988 2,765,915
TORINO Fil. 24 Corso Turati 18 1,182 202,848 2,462,675 2,665,523 952,827 1,712,696
TORINO Fil. 25 Via P. Gaidano 7 2,016 1,526,642 1,805,008 3,331,650 1,811,510 1,520,140
TORINO Fil. 26 Via Monginevro 228 1,296 557,419 1,452,888 2,010,307 898,385 1,111,922
TORINO Fil. 27 Piazza Rebaudengo 7/9 1,796 494,306 1,443,349 1,937,655 948,198 989,457
TORINO Fil. 3 Via Matteucci 2 1,185 552,984 1,802,194 2,355,178 913,985 1,441,193
TORINO Fil. 4 Corso Peschiera 151 2,019 970,198 2,970,251 3,940,449 1,680,309 2,260,140
TORINO Fil. 5 Piazza della Repubblica 7 1,931 321,752 2,901,710 3,223,462 1,117,006 2,106,456
TORINO Fil. 55 S.V. Via Gottardo 273 526 26,913 642,524 669,437 259,068 410,369
TORINO Fil. 6 Piazza Nizza 75 1,220 820,241 2,275,051 3,095,292 1,218,507 1,876,785
TORINO Fil. 7 Piazza Crispi 61 / Corso Vercelli 1,369 645,553 1,868,161 2,513,714 1,146,742 1,366,972
TORINO Fil. 8 Corso A. De Gasperi 14 1,512 897,571 2,382,760 3,280,331 1,400,397 1,879,934
TORINO Fil. 9 S.Vari Via Caluso 1 649 23,914 779,596 803,510 291,574 511,936
TORINO Fil. 9 Via Banchette ang. Corso Grosseto 1,890 1,810,862 2,111,187 3,922,049 2,211,207 1,710,842
TORINO Sede Piazza San Carlo 156/182 43,324 11,690,055 98,850,845 110,540,900 44,650,359 65,890,541
TORINO Sede Via Monte di Pietà 26 2,224 473,820 5,012,308 5,486,128 1,497,431 3,988,697
TORINO Sede Via Monte di Pieta' 32 24,277 12,295,746 47,514,417 59,810,163 21,582,568 38,227,595
TORINO Sede Via Santa Teresa 3 1,430 359,051 4,440,621 4,799,672 1,631,210 3,168,462
TORINO Sp.S.V. 'A' Corso Peschiera 162 690 59,571 964,939 1,024,510 416,449 608,061
TORINO Sp.S.V. 'E' Corso Orbassano 134 729 91,696 1,367,179 1,458,875 503,655 955,220
TORINO Strada San Vito (Villa Abegg) 2,856 2,535,582 3,521,671 6,057,253 1,760,227 4,297,026
TORINO Via G. Bruno 200/202 85 6,405 45,586 51,991 17,607 34,384
TORINO Via San Francesco d'Assisi 15 397 11,883 791,767 803,650 326,821 476,829
TORINO Via Valeggio 36 1,270 785,085 4,214,753 4,999,838 2,162,954 2,836,884
TORINO Via dell'Arsenale 17 2,671 3,255,438 - 3,255,438 97,663 3,157,775
TORRE BOLDONE Via D.L.Palazzolo 11 374 37,050 477,358 514,408 188,140 326,268
TORTONA Piazza Duomo 9 1,598 391,909 2,434,367 2,826,276 1,228,138 1,598,138
TORTONA Piazza Mazzini 2 (autorimessa) 56 22,477 20,139 42,616 21,954 20,662
TRADATE Corso Bernacchi 85 829 311,170 870,897 1,182,067 499,624 682,443
TRECATE Via Gramsci 1 815 234,401 742,138 976,539 436,398 540,141
TRENTO Via Segantini ang. Via Acconcio 930 2,266,987 610,271 2,877,258 982,398 1,894,860
TRESCORE CREMASCO Via Carioni 2 446 241,631 273,090 514,721 209,739 304,982
TREVIGLIO Piazza Cameroni 2 1,883 1,464,953 2,406,814 3,871,767 1,733,113 2,138,654
TREZZO SULL'ADDA Via Garibaldi / Via dei Mille 1 1,645 782,113 1,266,851 2,048,964 736,959 1,312,005
TRIESTE Piazza Oberdan 3 670 68,172 1,068,033 1,136,205 340,862 795,343
TRIESTE Via Coroneo 8 90 45,205 27,099 72,304 21,691 50,613
TRINO Corso Cavour 61 840 324,985 577,220 902,205 488,766 413,439
TROFARELLO Via Torino 64 856 116,335 947,001 1,063,336 433,709 629,627

361Attachments

(*) L. 19/12/73 n. 823; L. 2/12/75 n. 576; L. 19/03/83 n. 72; L. 30/07/90 n. 218; L. 29/12/90 n. 408; L. 30/12/91 n. 413; others

LOCATION Sq.m. COST REVALUATIONS GROSS BOOK ADJUSTMENTS NET BOOK

(*) VALUE VALUE

TURATE Via Marconi 7 / Via Candiani 547 454,637 349,792 804,429 314,728 489,701
UBOLDO Via Roma 27 351 30,307 462,856 493,163 177,942 315,221
VADO LIGURE Piazza Cavour 10 754 1,303,021 39,091 1,342,112 435,906 906,206
VAILATE Via S. Giani 15 190 85,042 302,118 387,160 117,099 270,061